equity shares of face value of Rs. 5 each. Draft Red Hearing Prospectus is available on the website of 

the company i.e. https://eximroutes.ai/ . 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY 

During the year under review, the company has increased its authorized share capital from Rs. 

15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs) i.e. 1,50,000 (One Lac and Fifty Thousand) shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores) i.e. 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty 

Lakhs) shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.  

To enhance liquidity and increase retail shareholder participation, the Company undertook a sub-

division of its equity shares. The face value of equity shares was split from ₹10 (Rupees Ten) per share 

to ₹5 (Rupees Five) per share.

[...]

1 Bonus Issue 9,00,000 17/07/2024 

2 Private Placement 93,600 25/07/2024 

3 Bonus Issue 54,68,000 31/07/2024 

4 Private Placement 6,59,200 07/01/2025 

As a result, the paid-up share capital of the company increased from Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs) 

to Rs. 6,89,12,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Eighty- Nine Lakh Twelve Thousand) i.e. 1,37,82,400 (One 

Crore Thirty- Seven Lacs Eighty- Two Thousand Four Hundred) Shares of Rs. 5/- each.  

TRANSFER TO RESERVES 

During the year under review, the company has transferred INR 353.58 (In Lacs) out of its profit into 

reserve and surplus and the company has utilised INR 90 (In Lacs) from the same reserve for issue of